RESOLUTION 12-69 – Appointment of Auditor

Background: Talbot, Korvola & Warwick, LLP began providing audit services to MESD with our 2008-2009 audit.

- WHEREAS, Talbot, Korvola & Warwick, LLP has been selected to be the most advantageous to MESD for the general quality of service, skills and experience of the senior persons responsible for the audit, and skills and experience of the persons responsible for the day-to-day work on the audit.
- WHEREAS, Talbot, Korvola & Warwick, LLP has satisfactorily provided audit services to MESD since 2008-2009.
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Multnomah Education Service District Board of Directors hereby authorizes the Superintendent to contract with Talbot, Korvola & Warwick, LLP to prepare the fiscal audits of MESD as provided by Oregon Revised Statutes ORS 328.465, Annual Audit Procedures; ORS 327.137, Audit statements filed with department; and ORS 297.405, Definitions; and in accordance with prescribed standards for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2011-2012.